Taylor Borough Emergency Meeting August 19, 2021

The Taylor Borough Council held an Emergency Meeting on Thursday, August 19, 2021 at 7:00 P.M. at the Taylor Municipal Building, 122 Union Street, Taylor, Pennsylvania.

On Roll Call: Councilman Naro, Yes; Councilman DeAngelo, No; Councilman Fallon, Yes; Councilman Tigue, No; Councilman Digwood, Yes; Councilman McKeel, Yes; President Mickavicz, Yes; Mayor Praschak, No.

President Mickavicz stated that the purpose of this meeting is to consider a motion to ratify Mayor Praschak's decision to appoint ______ as Officer in Charge during the absence of the Chief of Police from Monday, August 23, 2021 at 0600 hours until Thursday, August 26, 2021 at 1800 hours and from Monday, August 30, 2021 at 0600 and will not be returning until Monday, September 6, 2021 at 0600. A motion by Councilman Digwood to appoint Officer Robert Zuby as Officer in Charge and seconded by Councilman Fallon. A roll call was made — Councilman Naro, No; Councilman Fallon, Yes; Councilman Digwood, Yes; Councilman McKeel, No; President Mickavicz, No. The motion did not pass.

President Mickavicz stated that the purpose of this meeting is to consider a motion to ratify Mayor Praschak's decision to appoint ______ as Officer in Charge during the absence of the Chief of Police from Monday, August 23, 2021 at 0600 hours until Thursday, August 26, 2021 at 1800 hours and from Monday, August 30, 2021 at 0600 and will not be returning until Monday, September 6, 2021 at 0600. A motion by Councilman McKeel to appoint Officer Brian Holland as Officer in Charge and seconded by Councilman Naro. A roll call was made — Councilman Naro, Yes; Councilman Fallon, Yes; Councilman Digwood, Yes; Councilman McKeel, Yes; President Mickavicz, Yes. Having received a unanimous vote, Officer Brian Holland is appointed Officer in Charge during time period specified.

President Mickavicz asked if there was any other business. There was none.

Lastly, President Mickavicz declared the meeting adjourned.	
Kenneth F. Mickavicz, President	Kristi A. Evans, Borough Secretary